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IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY!

* Always use proper tools.

* Follow the assembly steps in order. Do not skip any steps.

* Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts may have come loose
inside the carton during shipment. If parts are missing, contact the retailer from which

you purchased the product to obtain any missing parts. DO NOT USE SUBSTITUTE PARTS.
* Periodically check to ensure that all connectors (bolts, screws, etc.) are tight.

* Keep the instructions for future reference.

* Some assembly may involve attaching glass or mirrors. Be very careful handling

the glass or mirrors, as severe injury may result if the glass or mirror breaks. Never handle
large pieces of glass or mirrors by yourself.

*When assembling products that have electric cords (lamps, light, etc.), always (1) make
sure the electrical cord is unplugged before assembly and (2) be careful not to twist the
electrical cord during assembly.

*When assembling shelves or entertainment centers, do not stand on lower shelves in
order to assemble upper shelves-use a step ladder.

*Do not stand on tables, including but not limited to, end tables, coffee tables, and

dinner tables, as tables are not to support the weight of a person.

*Where assembly instructions state that the assembly requires two or more people, do not
attempt by yourself as there is a risk of injury.
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NOTE: ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, LLC DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES OR INJURIES WHICH MAY OCCUR DUE TO
FAILURE TO PROPERLY FOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, PROPERLY ASSEMBLE THE PRODUCT, OR PROPERLY USE THE PRODUCT.

NOTE: YOUR UNIT MAY LOOK DIFFERENT IN APPEARANCE FROM THE
ONE SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATIONS ON THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET.

NOTICIA IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE COMENZAR AENSAMBLAR

* Siempre use las herramientas apropiadas.

* Siga los pasos de ensamble en orden. No salte ningun paso.

* Asegurese de comprobar con cuidado todos los materiales de embalaje en
busca de piezas pequefias que hayan podido desprenderse dentro del cartén
durante el envio. Revise la lista de partes. Si faltan partes, comunjquese con el
surtidor del cual usted compro el producto para obtener las partes que le faltan.
NO USE PARTES SUBTITUTAS.

* Periodicamente revise para asegurarse que todos los conectores (pernos,
tornillos, etc.) esten bien apretados.

* Guarde las instrucciones para referencia futura.

* Al armar productos con cables ele'ctricos (lamps, lights, etc.),
siempre (1) asegu'rese que el cable este’ desenchufado antes de
armar (2) tengacuidado de no doblar el cable al marmar.

* Al armar repisas o centros de entretenimiento, no se pare en las
repisas de abjo para armar las repisas de arriba-use una escalera.

* No se pare en las mesas, incluyendo pero sin li'mite a, mesas
laterles, mesas de centro, mesas de comedor, ya que ests mesas no
esta'n. Construi'das para soportar el peso de una persona.

* Si las instrucciones dicen que se debe usar dos o mas personas

* Algunos de los ensambles involucran vidrios o espejos. Tenga cuidado al
manejar estos vidior o espejos, ya que puede lesionarse severamente si uno de
estos vidrios o espejos se rompe. Nunca maneje piezas grandes de vidrio o
espejo sin ayuda.

no trate de armardo solo, ya que corre el riego de lastimarse.

* Adecuado para su uso en interiors (25C)
* El cable flexible externo o cordén de esta luminaria no pueden ser
reemplazados ; si el cable esta dafiado, se destruy6 el mobiliario.

NOTA: Las Industrias de Muebles Ashley, LLC no se hace responsable for danos o lesiones que puedan ocurrir por no seguir
las instrucciones de ensamblaje correctamente, el ensamble apropiado del producto, o el uso apropiado del mismo

NOTA: LA UNIDAD PUEDE PRESENTAR UNA APARIENCIA DIFERENTE DE LA
QUE SE MUESTRA EN LAS ILUSTRACIONES DE LA HOJA DE INSTRUCCIONES.

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE CONCERNANT LA SECURITE: LIRE ATTENTIVENENT AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE!

* Utilisez toujours les outils adaptés.

* Suivez l'ordre des étapes de montage. N'en sautez aucune.

* Assurez-vous de vérifier attentivement tous les matériaux d'emballage parce que
les petites piéces peuvent se détacher a l'intérieur de la boite lors de I'expédition.
Faites l'inventaire attentif de toutes les pieces. Si une ou plusieurs piéces
manquent, contactez votre revendeur pour obtenir les piéces en question.
N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PIECES DE SUBSTITUTION.

* Vérifiez de temps a autre que tous les connecteurs (boulons, vis, etc.) sont bien
serrés.

* Gardez ces instructions pour pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement.

* Certaines étapes du montage peuvent nécessiter l'installation de verres ou de
miroirs. Soyez extrémement prudent lors de la manipulation des verres ou des
miroirs, car vous pourriez vous blesser gravement si le verre venait a casser. Ne
manipulez jamais seul de grands objets en verre ou de grands miroirs.

N

* Lors de l'assemblage des produits qui comportent des fils électriques (lampes,
lumiéres, etc.), assurez-vous toujours (1) que le cable électrique est débranché avant
de procéder au montage et (2) faites attention a ne pas secouer le cable électrique
pendant le montage.

* Lors du montage des étagéres ou un meuble audio-vidéo, ne vous tenez pas sur les
étagéres inférieures pour installer les étagéres supérieures. Utilisez un escabeau.

* Ne vous tenez pas sur les tables, ce qui comprend mais pas uniquement, les tables
d'extrémité, les tables basses, les tables a diner, car elles ne sont pas destinées

a supporter le poids des personnes.

* Lorsque les instructions de montage mentionnent que ['installation nécessite deux
personnes ou plus, n'essayez pas de monter vous-méme le produit, car vous risqueriez
de vous blesser.

REMARQUE: ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, LLC NE SE TIENT AUCUNEMENT REPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGES OU
BLESSURES DUS AU NON RESPECT DES INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET D'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT.

REMARQUE: VOTRE MEUBLE PEUT ETRE DIFFERENT DE CELUI
MONTRE SUR L'ILLUSTRATION DE CETTE FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTIONS.

HE g R HEXA
« WA AER T AL,

* IR PP PRIEL R, WP AE— SR,

« /NI ER A W RIS R O T RN, TG A R

W BRI B 2R, 1 N IR 2 R LIRIR BT R AT RBGER.
= SEWIR A CLERORIT A R AL (IRe2, IBATEE) BT R,

* WRBRIFZLEUY], UBRRELENSH.

P S BB AT, ST NG R DA B BB T AT
VA 2R RIS R B T

A

S -4 3 LR $E R !

CEIT, SLITHED , AN HERCAT P

AR bk BIRBRAL, BRI T

e N A2 YN
SEM AN ZARI H %

VERE: 0T ARAE AR IR IR ALRE B ALY, R AEIEGALRE™ fh, B R A AR A 0 72 1 A PR 457 R B 105
, Ashley Furniture Industries, LLC ¥ A i 514

MR R T ZG 2 R TF, A kA, e I b A R

R E R m Sz A R P PECEAENMU LTS B ER.

SIGNATURE DESIGN BY ASHLEY®

@

All Rights Reserved.

June 2022 Page 1 Of 6


https://manuals.plus/m/273e21f9db810496c0a20d7f35eb3560a96ffcaf502c958dab0c6a3c72663a98

@

A4000550

Accent Table

5/16"x19mm

NOTE: UNIT SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED BY TWO OR MORE PEOPLE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN ANY BOLTS UNTIL ALL BOLTS HAVE BEEN STARTED!

NOTA: iESTA UNIDAD DEBE SER ARMADA POR 2 O MAS PERSONAS!
NO APRIETE NINGUN PERNO HASTA QUE TODOS ESTEN EN SU LUGAR!

User
Includes manual

REMARQUE: LE MEUBLE DOIT ETRE ASSEMBLE PAR DEUX PERSONNES OU PLUS.
NE BLOQUER AUCUNE VIS TANT QUE YOUS N'AVEZ PAS COMMENCE A TOUTES LES DEMARRER!

AR FRMEFRIRER MU LN ARAR.
EFRARIRED , TEHARE |

NOTE: HARDWARE ARE STORED BESIDE EPS BLOCK.

HARDWARE
PACK
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Important Safety Instructions
Read these Instructions.
Keep these Instructions.
Heed all Warnings.
Follow all instructions.
Do not use this apparatus near water.
Clean only with a dry cloth.
Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the
manufacturer’s instructions.
Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or
other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.
Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding - type plug. A
polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the other. A grounding type
plug has two blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or the third
prong are provided for your safety. When the provided plug does not fit into
vour outlet, consult an electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.
Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs,
convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus.
Only use ies specified by the
Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long
periods of time.
Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required
when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply
cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into
the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not
operate normally, or has been dropped.

Use only with a cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table specified by
the manufacturer, or sold with the apparatus. When a cart is used,
use caution when moving the cart/apparatus combination to avoid
injury from tip-over.

FCC Warnings

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in
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a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from

that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Additional Warnings and Precautions

* CAUTION: TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK, MATCH WIDE BLADE
OF PLUG TO WIDE SLOT, FULLY INSERT.
Mains plug is used as disconnect device and it should remain readily operable
during intended use. In order to disconnect the apparatus from the mains
completely, the mains plug should be disconnected from the mains socket
outlet completely.
WARNING: Shock hazard - Do Not Open.
CAUTION: Use of controls o adjustments or performance of procedures
other than those specified may result in hazardous radiation exposure.
WARNING: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by
the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.
'WARNING : Do not place this unit directly onto furniture surfaces with any
type of soft, porous, or sensitive finish. As with any rubber compound made
with oils, the feet could cause marks or staining where the feet reside. We
recommend using a protective barrier such as a cloth or a piece of glass
between the unit and the surface to reduce the risk of damage and/or staining.
‘WARNING: Do not ingest battery, chemical burn hazard.
Battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the
like.

Lithium batteries, like all rechargeable batteries, are recyclable and should

be recycled or disposed of according to state and local guidelines. They
should never be disposed of in normal household waste and they should never
be incinerated, as they might explode. Contact your local government for
disposal or recycling practices in your area.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of electric
ABK
ponaT oPEN shock, do not remove cover (or back). No
ATTENTION] user-serviceable parts inside. Refer servicing
Rsau

The exclamation point within an equilateral
triangle is intended to alert the user to

the presence of important operating and
maintenance (servicing) instructions in the
literature accompanying the appliance.

to qualified service personnel.

The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol,
within an equilateral triangle, is intended to
alert the user to the presence of un-insulated
“dangerous voltage” within the product’s
enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude
to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons.

This symbol indicates that this product

orREmO
JE I ELECTROCUTION|

oy

D incorporates double insulation between

WARNING : This product can expose you to
chemicals including lead, which is known to
the State of California to cause cancer. For
more information go to: www.P65Warnings.
ca.gov This product meets and complies with
required Federal product guidelines.

hazardous mains voltage and user accessible

parts.
RF Exposure
The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This device should
be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm
between the radiator & your body.

Overview

Control Panel & Inputs

scanned radio stations.

(&)
0
®

Power/Souece: Press to power ON. Press and hold to power OFF. When power ON,
press to change audio source between wireless, FM Radio and Aux in.

FM Scan: While in FM Radio mode, Press and hold to start auto-scan and save all

Party Plus Mode: While in Wireless mode, press and hold to enter Party Plus Mode.

Play/Pause/Pair: Press to play/pause a track. Press and hold for 3 seconds to
manually pair to a Wireless device.

Volume-/-: Press to raise or lower volume. Press and hold to skip forward or back a
track. In FM radio mode, press and hold to cycle through stations.

FM Antenna

Party Plus LED: Flashing green while pairing. Solid green when connected.

Power/Source/Wireless LED:

« Solid Red: Unit s off.

* No Light: Unit does not have power.

Aux in (3.5mm Input)

USB Charging Port

10. DC Power Input

« Flashing Blue: Unitis attempting to pair with a wireless device.
« Solid Blue: Unitis paired with a wireless device.

« Solid Green: Unitisin Auxin mode.

« Solid White: Unitisin FM Radio mode.

Powering The Speaker

SIGNATURE DESIGN BY ASHLEY®

To power the unit, connect the DC power input on the table to a standard power
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outlet using the included AC/DC power adapter.
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Features

USB Charging Port

Wireless Audio - range 59 ft.

FM radio

Party plus mode(TWS)

Voice prompts announce speaker functions

Digital volume control
3.5mm Auxin

USB charging port
10W wireless charger

FM Radio

. First enter into FM radio mode, by pressing the Power/Source button. The
Power/Source/Wireless LED will turn solid white.

. Press and hold the FM scan button to scan and save all available radio stations.

. Press and hold the Volume + and Volume - buttons to scan through saved
stations.

Wireless Audio

Pairing & Playing Audio
. When first powered on, the speaker defaults to Wireless Mode and is ready to
pair automatically. When pairing, remain within 3 feet of the unit.

. Using the controls on your Wireless device, select A4000550 in the Wireless
settings to pair. When successfully paired, a voice will announce the connection.

. Use the controls on the connected Wireless device to select and play audio.
Use the speaker controls or the connected Wireless device to play pause, and
adjust the volume level.

. After initial pairing, the speaker will automatically connect to the last Wireless
device used whenever it is in Wireless Mode. Note: If your device should become
unpaired or you find it is unable to connect, press and hold the Play button to
enter Pairing Mode. A voice will announce, “Wireless is connecting,”and you can
connect to the speaker manually.

Party Plus Mode

If you have another A4000550 table speaker, you can pair and play the two speakers
together for a surround sound effect.

1. To enter Party Plus Mode, please make sure the unit is in wireless mode. Press and
hold the FM scan button for 3 seconds on one of the tables, then do the same on
the other table. Whichever table you activate Party Plus Mode on first is now the

primary unit.

. When the two speakers are paired together a voice will announce the connection.

. Use your device to select and play tracks. The audio will now be heard through
both speakers.
. To disconnect the speakers, press and hold the FM scan button on one of the two
units.
Note: To use Party Plus Mode, please make sure that you connect the speaker

before pairing to your Wireless device. You will not be able to connect the
speakers if you are already paired to a Wireless device.

AuxIn

Requires a 3.5mm audio cable(not included).
1. Connect a 3.5mm audio cable to the Aux In on the unit and the audio output/
headphone jack on an audio device.

2. Press Power/Source to switch to Aux in mode.
3. Use the controls on the connected device to select and play audio,

Note: Newer phone models may require an adapter (lightning to-3.5mm headphone
adapter for iPhone) or (USB-C to 3.5mm audio adapter) for android.

SIGNATURE DESIGN BY ASHLEY®
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Plug your USB charging cable (not included) into the USB Charging Port on the table
and the other end into your device and the device will begin charging.
Note: The USB charging port is for charging moblie devices.

Wireless Charging

Place your phone onto the Power Pad to begin charging.
Note: you may need to remove your phone case in order to begin charging.
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